Weedon Parish Council

Clerk to the Council Mrs Ruth Millard

To members of Weedon Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to a Virtual Planning Meeting of the Weedon Parish Council on Tuesday 21 July 2020 8.00pm held on zoom Meeting ID: 883 4330 4410 Issue date – Thursday 16 July 2020

The meeting will commence at 8.00pm for the purpose of transacting the following business;

AGENDA

- 82/20 Public Open Forum (under adjournment). For residents to bring items to the Council's attention
- 83/20 Apologies. To receive and accept any apologies.
- **84/20** Members' Interests. Members are invited to declare disclosable pecuniary interests and other interests in items on the agenda as required by the Weedon Parish Council Code of Conduct for Members and by the Localism Act 2011.
- 85/20 Approval of Minutes. To agree the minutes from the Virtual Zoom Extraordinary meeting 15 July 2020.
- **86/20 Planning.** 20/02187/APP | 60 High Street Weedon Buckinghamshire HP22 4NS / Two storey extension (ground floor and lower ground floor) including removal of external staircase
- 87/20 Picnic Tables;

i. To note grant of £240 offered by the Weedon Village Association for improvement of the Park facilities.

- ii. New picnic bench/tables for the Park. To consider purchase of 2 new picnic bench/tables.
- 88/20 Finances; To agree the financial statement of accounts and bank reconciliation for end June 2020.
- **89/20** Date of next meetings. To agree next general PC meeting provisionally Wed 16 September 2020 in the Chapel.

Ruth Millard Clerk to the Parish Council